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List of Participants: 

 
 
Name Institution/Position  Address/Phone/Email 

Mr. Ivi Kaso DIACA 

Director 

Council of Ministers Building,  

Blv. Dëshmorët e Kombit, Nr.1, 1000 

Tirana, Albania 

+355 4 2277362 (Office) 

+355 68 207 7094 (Mobile) 

ikaso@km.gov.al 

Ms. Helena Papa DIACA 

Inspector 

Council of Ministers Building, Blv. 

Dëshmorët e Kombit, Nr.1, 1000 Tirana, 

Albania 

+355 68 200 1933 (Mobile) 

hpapa@km.gov.al 

Ms. Rozarta Rrgallina HIDAA 

Assistant High Inspector 

Rr. Reshit Çollaku, Tirana, Albania 

+355 69 407 7341 (Mobile) 
+355 4 222 8516 (Fax) 
rozarta@hidaa.gov.al 

Mr. Jovan Kristiqi Ministry of Education 

and Science 

Advisor to Minister of 

Education 

Rr. e Durrësit, Nr. 23 Tirana, Albania 

+355 69 2203 275 (Mobile) 

jkristiqi@mash.gov.al 

Ms. Florensa Haxhi CoM, Department for 

Strategy and Donor 

Coordination (DSDC)  

Coordinator 

Council of Ministers Building,  

Blv. Dëshmorët e Kombit, Nr.1, 1000 

Tirana, Albania 
+355 4 2277466 (Office) 
florensa.haxhi@km.gov.al 

Mr. Shpetim Mucollari Ministry of Interior 

General Directorate of 

State Police, Financial 

Crime Directorate  

General Diretorate of State Police, 

Blv. Bajram Curri, Tirana, Albania  

+355 69 410 2316 (Mobile) 

mucollarish@mrp.gov.al 

Ms. Enerieta Tarelli Ministry of Justice 

 

Blv Zogu I, Tirana, Albania 

enerieta.tarelli@justice.gov.al 

Ms. Elona Haska Ministry of Justice 

Directorate of 

Codification 

Specialist 

Blv Zogu I, Tirana, Albania 

+355 69 263 2484 (Mobile) 

ehaska@justice.gov.al 
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Mr. Agim Muslia Ministry of Finance / 

Directorate General for 

Prevention of Money 

Laundering 

Rr. Dora d’Istria Nr. 2, Tirana, Albania 

+355 69 411 2049 (Mobile) 

amuslia@fint.gov.al 

Mr. Arben Kraja Prosecutor’s General 

Office 

Head of Sector of 

Economic Crime and 

Corruption 

Rr. Qemal Stafa, Nr. 1,  Tirana, Albania 

+355 69 411 3011 (Mobile 1) 

+355 69 202 3396 (Mobile 2) 

akraja@pp.gov.al 

Ms. Alma Hicka High Council of Justice  

Inspector 

Blv Zogu I, Tirana, Albania 

+355 42280829 (Office) 

abejte@yahoo.com 

Mr. Lado Lalicic Council of Europe  Council of Europe 

67075 Strasbourg Cedex, France 

lado.lalicic@coe.int 

Mr. Marco Leidekker Council of Europe 

Head of Office  

Skenderbej Square, 

Pallati i Kulturës, 

First Floor,Tirana, Albania 

+355 42228419 (Office) 

Marko.leidekker@coe.int 

Mr. Quentin Reed Council of Europe CoE/EU Project Against Corruption in 

Albania,  

Council of Ministers Building, Bulevardi 

“Dëshmorët e Kombit” Nr.1 , 1000 

Tirana, Albania  

 +355 4 224 7080 (Office) 

quentin.reed@coe.int 

Mr. Gent Ibrahimi Council of Europe CoE/EU Project Against Corruption in 

Albania  

Council of Ministers Building  

Bulevardi “Dëshmorët e Kombit” Nr.1  

1000 Tirana, Albania  

 +355 4 224 7080 (Office) 

gent.ibrahimi@coe.int 

Mr. Arben Lila Council of Europe CoE/EU Project Against Corruption in 

Albania ,  

Council of Ministers Building Bulevardi 

“Dëshmorët e Kombit” Nr.1  

1000 Tirana, Albania  

 +355 4 224 7080 (Office) 

arben.lila@coe.int 

Ms. Lora Ujkaj European Union Rr. Papa Gjon Pali II, ABA Business 
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Delegation  Center, kt.17, Tirana, Albania 

+355 69 3163165 (Mob) 

lora.ujkaj@ec.europa.eu 

lora.ujkaj@eeas.europa.eu 

Mr. Claus Lech European Union 

Delegation  
Rr. Papa Gjon Pali II, ABA Business 

Center, kt.17, Tirana, Albania 

claus.lech@eeas.europa.eu 

Ms. Isabella Torta European Union 

Delegation 

Rr. Papa Gjon Pali II, ABA Business 

Center, kt.17, Tirana, Albania 

isabella.torta@eeas.europa.eu 

 
 


